
FONNER* PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Four Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Leaping Plum - 44.20 - February 17, 1996)
Purse: $7,700
Available Money: $7,700
Value of Race: $7,700 1st $4,620, 2nd $1,540, 3rd $924, 4th $385, 5th $231
Weather: Clear, 55° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:20 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Nov25 4ARP2 1 Thorn Crown (Haar, Nathan) 125 BL bf 1 7 1Head 12 12 3/4 4.70 vied rail, drove clear
6Nov25 8DED6 7 Princess Kaiulani (Quinonez, Belen) 125 BL b 6 6 52 31 1/2 21 1/4 2.10* 4-5w turn, rally place
4Dec25 8CT10 3 Mi Kataleya (Medina, Jose) 125 BL b 3 4 2Head 21 1/2 32 6.30 dueled between,kept on
6Nov25 8DED8 9 Moonshining (Cardoso, David) 125 BL b 8 3 63 51 43/4 15.40 inside run, moved up
29Dec25 9DED9 8 Neon Moonlight (Ramos, Adrian) 125 BL 7 1 41 1/2 41 51/2 4.20 chased btwn,weakened
10Feb26 9WRD12 10 Presleys Volley (Zabala, Emanuel) 125 L b 9 2 3Head 63 61 11.10 chased outside,faded
13Jan26 7WRD10 6 Mucho Vapor (Bailon, Victor) 125 BL 5 9 84 71/2 72 1/2 5.00 failed to respond,
27Nov25 6WO7 5 Dancing in Rio (Pickner, Xavier) 120 BL b 4 5 71 83 81 21.90 showed little,
30Dec25 3TUP7 2 Dyin a Thirst (Bethke, Scott) 125 BL b 2 8 9 9 9 20.10 trailed

Fractional Times: 22.80 N/A Final Time: 46.60
Split Times: (23:80)
Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner: Thorn Crown, Chestnut Mare, by Bucchero out of Cause for Repent, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled Mar 09, 2020 in Florida.

Winner's sire standing at Ironhorse Stallions

Breeder: Lisa McGreevy
Owner: Kennedy, Jr., William and Little Elk, Wanda
Trainer: Donlin, Jr., Larry

Claiming Prices: 1 - Thorn Crown: $5,000; 7 - Princess Kaiulani: $5,000; 3 - Mi Kataleya: $5,000; 9 - Moonshining: $5,000; 8 - Neon
Moonlight: $5,000; 10 - Presleys Volley: $5,000; 6 - Mucho Vapor: $5,000; 5 - Dancing in Rio: $5,000; 2 - Dyin a Thirst:
$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Blissterinthesun (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $10,617
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Thorn Crown 11.40 5.20 4.20
7 Princess Kaiulani 3.60 3.00
3 Mi Kataleya 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-7 40.60 5,977
$0.50 Trifecta 1-7-3 42.55 4,023
$0.10 Superfecta 1-7-3-9 90.03 966

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

1 Thorn Crown 7 1Head 12 12 3/4

7 Princess Kaiulani 6 51 3/4 33 1/2 22 3/4

3 Mi Kataleya 4 2Head 22 34

9 Moonshining 3 63 3/4 56 46

8 Neon Moonlight 1 4Neck 45 56 3/4

10 Presleys Volley 2 3Head 67 67 1/4

6 Mucho Vapor 9 87 3/4 710 78 1/4

5 Dancing in Rio 5 76 3/4 810 1/2 810 3/4

2 Dyin a Thirst 8 911 3/4 913 1/2 911 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Donlin, Jr., Larry; 7 - Gonzalez, Isai; 3 - Wise, Jason; 9 - Chavez, Veronica; 8 - Gonzalez, Isai; 10 - Blatchford, George; 6 - Johnson, Marvin;
5 - Schindler, Kyle; 2 - Dominguez, Joseph

Owners: 1 - Kennedy, Jr., William and Little Elk, Wanda; 7 -Matt Keneley; 3 - JZ Racing Stables; 9 -Veronica Chavez; 8 -Hiram J. Gonzalez; 10 -George
Blatchford; 6 -Spencer Kucera; 5 - Pan Am Racing; 2 -Glenn Ross Gregerson;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
THORN CROWN vied near the rail and cleared off under strong urging into the upper stretch. PRINCESS KAIULANI dropped back to race mid pack, raced
four to five wide around the far turn and rallied well to get up for the place position. MI KATALEYA dueled between rivals and kept on willingly to the wire.
MOONSHINING dropped back early, angled in to raced near the inside and moved up mildly late. NEON MOONLIGHT chased between rivals and
weakened late. PRESLEYS VOLLEY chased the pace from the outside and faded. MUCHO VAPOR failed to respond. DANCING IN RIO showed little.
DYIN A THIRST void of early speed and trailed. Three furlong fractional time unavailable.
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